# 501954236 06/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change-Correction of Name and Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOSAID Technologies Incorporated	09/17/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mosaid Technologies Incorporated	
Street Address:	11 Hines Road	
City:	Kanata, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13490700

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (978)341-0136

 Phone:
 978-341-0036

 Email:
 Jill.Kane@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James M. Smith

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton Brook Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2037.1003-018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jillian M. Kane

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change\_Correction of Name and Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0838 H \$40.00

501954236

MOSAID Technologies Incorporated.

# CHANGE-CORRECTION OF NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

I, the undersigned, Phillip Shaer, Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of MOSAID Technologies Incorporated, a Canadian corporation, confirm the following:

that MOSAID Technologies Incorporated, having address at 11 Hines Road,
Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1 Canada

is the same company as

MOSAID Technologies incorporated, having address at PO Box 13579

Kanata, Ontario, K2K 1X6 Canada

The P.O. Box 13579 address shown above has been used by the company as a mailing address for a certain period of time.

Witness' - signature

Witness - print name

rilliip Silaei

September 17, 2009

Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 06/13/2012